- . . .

(- (—.

Thi SUPREME COURT OF THE STATo OF ALASKA
Order No. §

It is Ordered:

That District and Deputy Magistrates be appointed for the
courts at the places in the Judibial districts of Alaska and to
recei#e annual compensation as indlcated below:

DISTRICT MAGISTRATES - FIRST DISTRICT

LOCATION ANNUAL SALARY
Juneau $10,000.00
Juneag - 9,500.00
Ketchikan ' 10,000 .00

DEPUTY MAGISTRATES ~ FIRST DISTRICT

Wrangell 3,000.00
Petersburg 2,500l00
Craig | 1,200.00
Haines . 2,400.00
Hoonah : 1,200.00 .
Hyder : 1,200.00
_ Kake - _ 1,200.00
Sitka 6,500~00;~
Skagway - 7 1,800.00
Yakutat ‘ ' 1,200.00
Junieau (Part time) o - {Open)
Ketchikan (Part time) - (Open)

.DISTRICT MAGISTRATES - SECOND DISTRICT

Nome ) 10,000.00
DEPUTY MAGISTRATES - SECOND DISTRICT

Nome (Part time) (Open)

Candle 1,200.00
Kotzebue . - 2,500.00
Barrow . «,; 1,200.00
Unalakleet R 1,200.00

Fortuna Ledge f 1,200.00



~—

¢

DISTRICT MAGISTRATES - THIRD DISTRICT

LOCATION ANNUAL SALARY
Anchcrage o $10,000.00
Anchorage 9,500.00
Anchorage ‘ 8,000.00
Anchorage 9,000.00

DEPUTY MAGISTRATES - THIRD DISTRICT

Anchorage {Part time) (Open)
Cold Bay 2,000.,00
Sheyma 1,200.00
Dillingham ) 2,400.00
Copper Center 2,000.00
- Cordova 3,000.00
Homer - o 4,000.00
‘T1liamna 1,200.00
Kenal . 5,500.00
Kodiak, ' 5,500.00
' Naknek . 1,200.00
Palmer- 6,000.00
Seldovia ' ' © 1,800.00
Seward 6,000.00
‘Talkeetna ' : 2,%00.00
Valdez . 1,800.00

Whittier 1,200.00

_DISTRICT MAGISTRATES - FOURTH DISTRICT
Fairbanks ‘ ' 10,000.00
Fairbanks 9,500.00

DEPUTY MAGISTRATES - FOURTH DISTRICT

Falrbanks (Part time) (Open)

Bethel - 2,500.00
Ophir 1,200.00
Tanana 1,200.00

Aniak 1,800.00



L | (-

DEPU.Y MAGISTRATES - FOURTH DIS.AICT (cont.)

LOCATION ANNUAL SALARY
McGrath $ 2,500.00
Manley Hot Spfings 1,200.00
Nenana ‘ .1,800.00
Ruby | 1,200..00
Big Delta 1,800.00
Fort Yukon 1,200.00
Tok : 1,200.00
Rampart 1,200.00

_ This Order shall become effective'atrthe same date and ﬁime

'as the effective date and time of the President's Executive Order

or Proélamation to the effect that the United States District

Court for the District of Alaska 1s prepared to assume the func-

tions imposed upon it. '
Dated this 8th day of January 1960.

@@.&Z&s@:
hief Justice

P

Assoclate Justice

.
Ik S%N@
A ciate Justice

Distribution:

All Members Alaska Bar
Superior Court Judges

"  District Maglstrates

" Dept. of Law (10)

*  Justices Supreme Court (3)

" Clerks of Court (5)

"  Deputy Magistrates (44)
20 extra coples Admin, Dir.

Commr. Health & Welfare {10)
.o Public Safety (20)
Governor's Office ?
Secretary of State (2)



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO. 9
Amendment No. 1, 7/26/60
Providing for a Deputy
Magistrate at Unalaska
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: ~

That Supreme Court Order No. 9 be amended as
follows:

Add under Deputy Magistrates ; Third District,
the name "Unalaska' under "Location" and **$300.00" under

"Annual Salary™.

DATED: July 26, 1960.

s/ Buell A. Nesbett -

Chief Justice

s/ John H. Dimond

Assoclate Justice

s/ Harry O. Arend

Associate Justice
Distribution:

All Supreme Court Justices

All Members Alaska Bar Association
All superioxr Court Judges

All District and Deputy Maglstrates
All Clerks of Court (5)

Department of Law (10)

Commissioner Health & Welfare (10)
Commissioner Public Safety (20)
Governor State of Alaska (3)
Secretary of State (2)

Department of Administration (3)
Administrative Dxrector of Courts (20)



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA
ORDER NO. 9

Amendment No. 2, 7/29/60

Providing for a District -
Magistrate at Sitka

IT IS ORDERED: ~
' That Supreme Court Order No. 9 be amended as

follows: . |

Add, under "District Maglstrates - First District",
the name "Sitka" under "Location" and "7,100.00" under
“Annual Salary". .

Delete, .under "Deputy Magistrates - First Dis-
trict”, the name “"Sitka" under "Locatlion" and "6,%00.00"

under "Annual Salary".

“DATED: July 29, 1960.

s/ Buell A. Nesbett
Chlef Justice

s/ John H. Dimond
Associate Justice .

s/ Harry 0. Arend
Assoclate Justice

Distribution:

A1l Supreme Court Justices .
All Members Alaska Bar Association
A1l Superior Court Judges
All District and Deputy Magistrates
~ A1l Clerks of Court (5
Department of Law {(10)
" Commissioner Health & Welfare (10) : : )
Commissioner Public Safety (20)
Governor State of Alaska (3)
 Secretary of State (2)
Department of Administration (3)
Administrative Director of Courts (20)

v



THE SUFPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA
ORDER NO. 9

Amendment No. 3, 8/25/60
Eliminating Ruby and Sub-
stituting Galena as Loca-

tion for Deputy Magistrate
Office.

- ' ~

IT IS ORDERED:

vThatVSupreme Court Order No. 9, dated
January 8, 1960, is amended to delete "Ruby" in the
' column headed "Location" underr"Deputﬁ Magistrates -
Fourth District" and to substitute "Galena" therefor.
 DATED: August 25, 1960.

/s/ Buell A. Nesbett
Chief Justice

/s/ John H. Dimond
Assoelate Justice

/s/ Harry O. Arend
Assocliate Justice

Distribution:

All Supreme Court Justices

All Members Alaska Bar Association
A11 Superior Court Judges '
A11 District and Deputy Magistrates
All Clerks of Court (5§

Department of Law (10}

Commissioner Health & Welfare (10)
Commissioner Public Safety (20)
Governor State of Alaska (3)
Secretary of State (2) . : \
Department of Administration (3) v
Administrative Director of Courts (20)



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA
ORDER NO. 9

Amendment No. 4, 1/4/61
Revising Salarles for

Deputy Magistrates at
Fort Yukon and McGrath

T

IT IS ORDERED:

That Supreme Court Order No. 9, dated
January 8, 1960, be amended as follows:

1. Delete the figures $1200 in the column
for annual salary for the Deputy Magis#rate at Fort
ﬁYukon and substitute therefor the figures $2000.

2. Delete the figures $2500 in the column
for annual salary for Ehe Deputy Magistrate at MeGrath
and substitute therefor the figures $1800.

DATED; January 4, 1961. '

s/___Buell A. Nesbett
Chief Justice

s/ __John H. Dimond
. Associate Justice

s/ __Harry 0. Arend
Associlate Justice

Distribution:

All Supreme Court Justices

All Members Alaska Bar Association
All Superior Court Judges

All District and Deputy Magistrates
411 Clerks of Court (5¥

Department of Law (10) ]
Commissioner Health & Welfare (10)
Commissioner Public Safety (20)
Governor State of Alaska (3) .
Secretary of State (2) .
Department of Administration (3)
Administrative Director of Courts (20)



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA
ORDER NO. 9 |
Amendment No. 5, 1/9/61
Providing for a Deputy Magis-
trate at Pribilef Islands
IT IS ORDERED:

That Supreme Coufp order No. 9 be amended as
follows: A

Add under Deputy Magistrates - Third District,
the name "Pribilof Islands"” under "Location" and "$300.00"

under "Annual Salary”.
DATED: January 9, 1961.

.8/ Buell A. Nesbett
Chief Justice

s/ John H. Dimond
Assoclate Justice

s/ Harry O. Arend
Assoclate Justice

Distribution:

All Supreme Court Justices

All Members Alaska Bar Assoclation
All Superior Court Judges

All District and Deputy Magistrates
All Clerks of Court (5)
Department of Law (10} -
Commissioner Health & Welfare (10)
Commissioner Public Safety (20)
Governor State of Alaska (3}
Secretary of State (2) }
Department of Administration (3)
Administrative Director of Courts (20)

\



A ('\ (™ Cavreet
. .

THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA
ORDER NGO, 9

Amendment No. 6, 1/30/61
Revising Salary for

Deputy Magistrate at
Dillingham

~

IT IS ORDERED:

That Supreme Court Order No. 9, dated January 8,
1960, be amended as follows:
1. Delete the figures "$2400" in the column for
"Annual Salary" for the Deputy Magistrate at Dillingham and
substitute therefor the figures "$3600."
" DATED: January 30; 1961.

s/  Buell A. Nesbett
Chief Justice

V4 John H. Dimond
Assoclate Justice

s/ Harry 0. Arend
Asgoclate Justice

Distribution:

All Supreme Court Justices

All Superior Court Judges

Presiding District Magistrates

All Clerks of Court (5)

" ‘Administrative Director of Courts (10)

3;2»



0 -

THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO., 9

IT IS ORDERED:

Amendment No. T, 6/30/61

Eliminating Hyder as
Location for Deputy

. Magistrate Office

That Supreme Court Order No. 9, dated January 8,

1960, be amended as follows:

Under Deputy Magistrates ~ Pirst District, delete

"Hyder" under "Location" and "$1,200.00" under "Annual

Salary”.

The amendment t¢ this order shall become effective

June 30, 1961.
DATED: June 30, 1961.

s/

S

Buell A. Nesbett

s/

Chief Justice

John H. Dimond

Assocliate Justice

Harry 0. Arend

Dist:

S/C Justs
Sup/C Jdgs
Pres Mags
.Clks/Ct %5)-
Adm Dir (10)-

Assocliate Justice



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA
ORDER NO. 9

Amendment No. 8, 7/15/61
Adding Salary for Deputy
Magistrate at Ketchikan.
Adding North Pole and Delta
Junction and Eliminating

Bilg Delta as Locations for
Deputy Magistrate Offices.

-

IT IS ORDERED:

That Supreme Court Order No. 9, dated January 8, 1960,
be amended as £ollows: )

Under Deputy Magistrates - First District, delete "{Open)"
under "Annual Salary" opposite "Ketchikan (Part ti@e)" and sub-
 stitute therefor "$2,400.00". Under Deputy Magistrates - Fourth
District, delete the name "Big Delta" under “Location" and
"$1,800.00" under "Annual Salary" and add the names "North
Pole® and “"Delta Junction® under "Location" and "Unsalaried"

and "$3,000.00", respectively, under "Annual Salary".

DATED: July 15, 1961.

s/ Buell A. Neshett
Chief Justice

s/ John H. Dimond
Assoclate Justice

s/ Harry O. Arend
Associate Justice

Dist:

S/C Justs
Sup/C Jdgs
Pres Mags
Clks/Ct 5}
€1k/S/C (5
Adm Dir (10)



C - ' (-

THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA
ORDER NO. 9

Amendment No. 9, 8/1/61
Changing Salary for Deputy
Magistrates at Cordova, Kenal,
Kodlak, Palmer and Seward and

for District Maglstrates at
Juneau and Anchorage.

IT IS ORDERED:

That Supre@e Court Order No. 9, dated January 8, 1960, be
amended as follows:

Under "Deputy Magistrates - Third District", under "Annual
Salary", opposite "Cordova" delete "$3,000.00" and substitute
therefor "$4,200.00%, opposite "Kenai" delete "$5,500.00" and
substitute therefor "$6,500.00", opposite "Kodiak" delete "$5,500.00"
and substitute therefor "$6,500.00", opposite "Palmer” delete
'%6,000.60“ and substitute therefor "$7,000.00" and opposite "Seward"
delete "$6,000.00" and substitute therefor "$7,000.00".

© Under "District Magistrates - First District", under "Annual
Salary", opposite "Junéau" delete "$9,500.00" and substitute there~
for "$9,750.00". Under "District Magistrates - Third District",
under "Annual Salary"®, opposite "Anchorage" deiete ¥$9,000.00" and
"$9,ooo;00" and substitute therefor "$10,000.00" and "$10,000.00",

respectively.
DATED: August 1, 1961.

3/ Buell A. Nesbett
Chief Justice

s/ John H. Dimond
h Associate Justice

s/ Harry 0. Arend
Associate Justice

Dist:

S/C Justs
Pres Jdg/Jun
Pres Jdg/Anc
Adm Dir (10)
Pres Mag/Anc
C1k/s/C



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA
ORDER NO. 9

Amendment No. 10, 9/20/61
Revising Salaries for

Deputy Magistrates at
Homer and Dillingham

IT IS ORDERED:

. That Supreme Court Ordexr No.9, dated January 8,
1960, be amended as follows:

1. Delete the figure "$4,000.00" in the colum for
énnual salary for the deputy magistrate at Homer -and sub~
stitute therefor the figure "$&,506*OO".

2. Delete the figure "$3,600.00", #s provided by
Amendment No. 6, datéd January 30, 1961, in the columm
for annual salary for the deputy magistrate at Dillingham
-and substitute therefor the figure "$4,800.00".

* DATED: September 20, 1961.

s/ Buell A. Nesbett
Chief Justice

s/ John H. Dimond
Associate Justice

s/ Harry 0. Arend
Assoclate Justice

Dist:

8/C Justs
Pres Jdg/Anc
Adm Dir }10)
Pres Mag/Anc
clk s/Cc -




THE SUPREME CQURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO. 9

Amendment No. 11, 12/29/61

Eliminating Copper Center ang
Substituting Glennallen as

Tocation for Deputy Magistrate
Office and Changing Salary of
District Magistrate in Pairbanks

IT IS ORDERED:

That Supreme Court Order No. 9, dated January 8, 1960,

be amended as follows:

Under "Deputy Magistrates - Third District" delete “"Copper

Center" in the column entitled "Tocation” and substitute there-~

for "Glennallen”.

Under "District Magistrates - Fourth District", under

“Annual Salary", opposite "Fairbanks", delete “$9,500.00“

and substitute therefor "39,750.00".

DATED: December 29, 1961.

s/ -

Buell A. Nesbett

s/

Chief Justice

John H. Dimend

2/

Assoclate Justice

Harry O. Arend

DIST:

S/C Justs
Sup/C Jdgs
Pres lMags
Clks/Ct 5%
cik 3/¢ (5

10

Lgm Dir

)

Assoclate Justice

-ty



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA
ORDER NO. 9

Amendment No. 12, L4/1/62

Providing for a District
- Magistrate at Kodiak

IT IS ORDERED:

~
"

That Supreme Court Order No. 9 be amended as follows:

Add, under "District Magistrates - Third Distriet', .
the name "Xodiak" under "Location' and "7,100.00" under
"Annual Salary". .

Delete, under "Deputy Magistrates - Third District”,
the name "Kodiak" under "Location" and "6,500,00" under

"annual Salary”.

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 1, 1962.

s/ Buell A, Nesbett
Chief Justice

s/ John H. bimond
Associafe Justice

s/ Harry O. Arend
Assoclate Justice

. Dist:

S/C Justs

Sup/C Jdgs

Dist Mags

Dep Mags

Clks/ct (5)
Dept/Law (10)
Devt/H & W (5)
Rur/Vital Stat (5%
Dept/Pub Sfty (10
Gov (3)

Sec/State (2)
Dept/Adm (3)
£11 Members ARBA
2dm Dir (20)



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA
ORDER NO. 9

Amendmant No. 13, 7/1/62
Changing Salary for Deputy
Magistrates at Haines,
Petersburg, Skagway, Barrow,
Kotzebue, Cold Bay, Glenn-

allen, Seldovia, Valdez,
Bgthel, Nenana and Tok.

IT IS ORDERED: .

That Supreme Court Order No. 9, dated January 8,
. 1960, be amended effective July 1, 1962, as follows:
Under 'Deputy Magistrates - First Districi’, under
YAnnual Salary", opposite '"Haines' delete 2,400.00" and
’sﬁbstitute therefor "3,000.00", opposite "Petersburg"
delete ''2,500.00" and substitute therefor "3,000.00%,
6pposite ”Skagwa&" delete "1,800.00" and substitute‘thare~
for ''2,000.00"; under 'Deputy Magistrates - Second District!,
under "Annual Salary*, opposite !"Barrow' delzte '1,200.00"
and substitute therefor '1,800.00", opposite "Kotzebue'
delete “'2,500.00" and substitute therefor."S;OO0.00“;
under "Deputy Magistrates - Third District", under "Annual
Salary", obposite "Cold Bay' delate "'2,000.00" and sub-
stitute therefor “2,400.00", opposite‘Glennallen" delete
“Z,OO0.00” and substitute therefor ''2,400.00", opposite
"geldovia" delate 11,800.00" and substitute therefor
'"2,000.00", opposite "Valdgz" delete “1,800.00" and sub-

stitute therefor "2,000.00”;'and under "Deputy Magistrates -

L3



Fourth District" under “"Annual Salary", opposite "Bethel
delate "2,500.00" and substitute therefor '3,000.00", opposite
“Nenana'' delete ''1,800.00" and substitute therefor ''3,000.00",
and opposite "'Tok" delete "1,200.00" and substitute therefor

- 92,000.00",

-

DATED: August 20, 1962.

s/ Buell A. Nesbett
‘ Chief Justice

s/ John H. Dimond
Associate Justice

s/ - Harry O. Arend
. Assoclate Justice

DIST:

$/C Justs
Pres Jdgs
Pres Mags
Adm Dir (10)
Clk S/C



THE SUPREMEZE CDURT OF THE STKTE QF ALASKA
ORDER KO. 9A

IT IS ORDERED:

JAmendment &6.A14 8115/62 |

- Changing Salary for Dist:ict
Hagistrate at Sitka

That Supreme Court Order No. 9, dated January 8,

1960, be amended as follows:

Under "District Magistrates =~ First District" under

YAnmual Salary', opposxte "Sitka" dalete “7 100" ‘end sube-

stitute therefor "8,000",

. EFFECTIVE DATE: January 24, 1962.

Buell A, Nesbett

s/

Chiexr Justice

John H.Dimond

g/

Associate Justice

Harry O, Arend

VDist:

s/C Justs :
Pres Jdg/ Jun

. Pres Mag/Jun
Adm Dir (10)
Clik s/C.

Associlate Justics



THE SUFREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA
ORDER NO. 9

Amendment No. 15, 6/20/63 -

Changing Salary for Deputy.
Magistrate at Palmer o

" IT IS ORDERED:
| That Supreme Court Order No, 9, dated
January 8, 1960, as amended, be further amended as..
follows:
Under "Deputy Magistrates - Third District",
under "Annual Salary", opposite "Palmer", delete "7,000f
and substitute therefor "T7,300".

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 1963.

a/ Buell A. Nesbett
Chief Justice

s/ John H. Dimonad
: Associate Justice

s/ Harry 0. Arend
Assoclate Justice

Dist:

S/C Justs
Pres Jdg/Anc
Pres Mag/inc
Adm Dir {(10)
Clk S/C



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA
ORDER NO. 9

Amendment No. 16, 10/21/63
Revislon of Maglstrate Salary
Schedule ’
IT IS ORDERED:
That Supreme Court Order No. 9, dated January 8, 1960, as
amended, be revised to read as follows: ~
That District and Deputy Maglstrates be appointed to serve in
the several judicial districts of Alaska and to recelve annual compen-
sation as indicated below:

DISTRICT MAGISTRATES

‘Location: ‘ Number:
First District:-  Juneau | 2
Ketchikan 1
Sitka 1
Second Districﬁ: NomeA 1
Third District: Anchorage 5
Kodiak 1
3

Fourth District: Fairbanks

Compensation: .

The salary for the position of district magistrate shall be
in accordance witﬁ the salary fixed for Range No. 21 of the pay plan

- for émployees of the State of Alaska as established by AS 39.27.010;

the salary for the position of presiding'district maglstrate shall be
in accordance with the salary fixed for Range No. 22 of the state pay
plan. In no event will the salary of any district magistrate or -
prééiding district magistrate exceed $14,000 per annum. Persons
cccupying these officeg who are admitted to the practice of law in
Alaska are entitled to the specified sa;ariés; where a person is not
so qualifled, the saléry paid shall be in accordance with a schedule

prescribed by the Administrative Director of Courts.



Locatlon:

Haines
Petersburg
Wrangell
Ketchikan
Skagway
Craig
Hoonah
Kake
Yakutat

Kotzebue
Barrow

Candle
Fortuna Ledge

Unalakleet

Pdlmer
Kenal
Seward
Dillingham
Homer
Cordova

- 8and Point
Cold Bay
Glemmallen
Talkeetna
Seldovia
Valdez
Naknek
St. Paul Island

DEPUTY MAGISTRATES

First District

Second District

Third District

Annual Salary :

$3,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
2,400.00
2,000.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00

3,000.00
1,800.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
- 1,500.00

7,300.00
7,000.00
7,000.00
6,000.00
4,500.00
4,200.00
4,000.00
2,400.00
2,400.00
2,400.00
2,000.00
2,00%.00
1,500:00

300.00



Fourth District

Bethel

Delta Junctién
Nenana A
Fort Yukon
Tok

Anigk

McGrath

Galena
Manley Hot Sirings
Rampart

Tanana

North Pole

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 1963

Distribution:

S/C Justs (3)
Sup/C Jdgs (3)
Gov (3)
Sec/State (2
Dept/Law (10
Cmmr/Adm (10
Cmmr/H & W (10)
Cmmr/Pub Sfty. (20)
Dist Mags ’
Dep Mags

Clks/Ct :
All Members ABA
Adm Dir (20}

4,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
1,800.00
1,800.00
1,500}00
1,500.00
1,500.0u
1,500.00

Unsalarled

/s/ Buell &. Nesbett

Chiefl Justice

/8/ John H. Dimond

Associate Justice

/s/ Harry 0. Arend

Associate Justice



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO. 9

Amendment No. 17, 7/2/64
Changing Salary for

Deputy Magistrate at
Bethel and Homer

IT IS ORDERED:

That Supreme Court Order No. 9, as revised by
Amendment No. 16 on October 21, 1963, be amended as follows:
Under "Deputy Magiutrate - Third District"”, under

"annual Salary”, opposite "Homer", delete "$4,500.00" and

“ substitute therefor "$5,500.00"; under "Deputy Magistrate -

Fourth District”, under "Annual Salary", opposite "Bethel",

delete "$4,000.00" and substitute therefor  -"$5,500.00".

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 16, 1964.

/s/ Buell A. Nesbett

Chief Justice

/s/ John H. Dimond

Associate Justice

/s/ Harry 0. Arend

Associate Justice
DISTRIBUTION:

S/C Justs
Pres Jdgs
Pres Mags
Adm Dir (10)
Clk S/C



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO. 9
Amendment No. 18, 8/25/64

Creating the position of a
Deputy Magistrate at Nome

IT IS ORDERED:

That Sup?eme'Court Order No. 9, as révised by
Amendment No. 16 on October 21, 1963’ be further amended
"as follows:

Under "Deputy Magistrates - Second District™, in ‘the
column entitled "Location" and following "Unalakleet", add
‘"Nome"; opposite "Nome", in the column entitled "Annual
Salary", add "Open".

' EFFECTIVE DATE: August 25, 1964,

/s/ Buell A. Nesbett

‘Chief Justice

/s/ John H. Dimond

Associate Justice

/s/ Harry O. Arend

Associate Justice

DISTRIBUTION:

S/C Justs
Pres Jdgs
Pres Mags
Adm Dir (10)
Cilk S/C



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

IT IS ORDERED:

ORDER NO. 9

Amendment No. 19, 7/15/65

Revision of salary schedule
for deputy magistrates

That Supreme Court Order Nb. 9, as revised by

Amendment No. 16 on October 21, 1963, be further amended

by substituting on page 2, undef the heading DEPUTY

MAGISTRATES, a new schedule as follows:

Location:

« Halnes

+ Petersburg

Wrangell
+ Ketchikan
+ Skagway
v Craig
« Hoonah
« Kake
t Yakutat

» Kotzebue
+ Barrow

¢ Candle

- Portuna Ledge

+ Unalakleet

+ Nome

¢ Palmer
» Kenail
¢ Seward

e Dillingham

Annual Salary:

First District

$3,200.00
3,200.00
3,200.00
2,600.00
2,160.00
1,600.00
1,600.00
1,600.00
1,600.00

Second District

$3,200.00
1,920.00
1,600.00
1,600.00
1,600.00

Open

Third District

129
o

$7,700.00
7,400.00
7,400.00
6,000.00



Homer

- Cordova
Sand Point
Cold Bay
Glennallen
Talkeetna
¢ Seldovia
Valdez
Naknek

+ St. Paul Island

» Bethel

¢ Delta Junection
» Nenana

Fort Yukon

+ Tok

Anizak

McGrath
» Galena
» Manley Hot Springs
* Rampart

' Tanana

« North Pole

EFFECTIVE DATE:

Distribution:

5/C Justs
Sup/C Jdgs

Clk s/c (10)
Clk/Ct (10)
Dist Mags (10)
Dep Mags (10)
gov (3)
Sec/State (5)
Div/Mines & Mins (10)
Sch/Mines (10)

All Members ABA

Adm Dir (30)

All Title Co's (5)

Fourth District

$5,800.00
4,500.00
4,250.00
2,600.00
2,600.00
2,600.00
2,160.00
2,160.00
1,600.00
360.00

July 16, 1965.

$5,800.00
3,200.00
3,200.00
2,160.00
2,160.00
1,920.00
1,920.00
1,600.00
1,600.00
1,600.00
1,600.00

Unsalaried

/s/ Buell A. Nesbett

/s/

Chief Justice

Jay A. Rabinowitz

Assoclate Justice

Vi:Y4

John H. Dimond

Asscciate Justice



. T o e .. . "' o _— _'?.' ?
T - - - RECEIVED
| JUL 191966

Oftice of mhmmﬂnnherxma

.3 JUL~1{95E SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA Nlaskn Gt Syste

Mo mrd @i
JUPREME C&

¢ ..F the State of A]a.\\'.s .. ORDER NO. 9
_ . Clk : ' - :
y Deputy : ' Amendment No. 20, 7/1/66

' Revision of District Judge
Salary Schedule ™

IT IS ORDERED: .

That Supreme Court Order No. 9, dated January 8, 1960, as |
previously revised and amended, is further revised to read as
follows: o

That District Judges and Magistrates be appointed to serve

" in the district court for the several judicial districts of Alaska
andrto receive annual compensation as indicated below:

DISTRICT JUDGES

Location: : . o Number:
First District: Juneau h 2
) Ketchikan 1
'_ . Sitka 1
Second District: Nome 1
R Third District: Anchorage 6.
Kodiak 1
3

Fourth District: Falrbanks

Compensatlon: |

Thefsalary for the position of distriect judge shall be in
accordance with the salary fixed for Range No. 22 of the pay'plan
for employees of the State of Alaska as estapiiéhed by AS 39.27.010;
the salary for the position of. presiding district Judge shall be in
accordance with the salary fixed for Range No. 24 of the state pay
plan. In no event will ‘the salary of any district Judge or presid-
ing district judge exceed $16,000 per annum. Persons occupying
these offices who are admitted to the practice of law in Alaska are
entitled to the specified salaries; where a person 1s not so quali—

fied, the salary paid shall be in accordance with a schedule

o



Location:
Haines
Petersburg
Wrangell
Ketchikan
Skagway
Cralg
Hoonah
Kake
Yakutat

Kotzebue
Barrow

Candle

Fortuna Ledge

Unalakleet

Nome

Palmer
Kenai
Seward
Dillingham
Homer

Cordova

Sand Point
“Cold Bay

Glennallen

Talkeetna

.Seidovia

prescribed by the Administrative Director of Courts.
B

MAGISTRATES
First District

Annual Salary:

$3,200.00
3,200.00
3,200.00
2,600.00
2,160.00
1,600.00
1,600.00
1,600.00
1,600.00

Second District
. - $3,200.00
~ 1,920.00
1,600.00
1,600.00
1,600.00

Open

Third District

' $7,700.00
' 7,400.00
7,400.00
6,000.00.
5,800.00

. 4,500.00
4,250.00

2,600.00

~.2,600.00
2,600.00

2,160.00 -

-2-



Valdez , y - 2,160.00
Naknek 1,600.00
St. Paul Island ‘ . 360.00
| ' Fourth District

Bethel . ‘ ~ $5,800.00
Delta Junction . . . _‘ , '3,200.00
"Nenana . o ‘3;200.00
Fort Yukon - - " 2,160.00
Tok — : : 2,160.00
. Aniak _ o 1,920.00
McGrath | ‘ o - 1,920.00
éalena ' ‘ | , - 1,600,00
Manley Hot Springs . A ' 1,600.00
. Rampart : 1,600.00
Tanana . ‘ 1,600.00 -
North Pole - ' Unsalaried

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 1966

DISTRIBUTION:

Sup/C Jd
Clk.3 ?103
Clks/Ct (10
Dist Jdgs (10)
Mabs {10)

3
sec/State (5)- -
Div/Mines & Mins (10)
Sch/Mines (10) .
A11 Members ABA
Adm Dir (30)
All Title Co.s (5)

a4



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA
ORDER NO. 9

Amendment No. 21, 2/24/67.

Creating the Position of
Magistrate at Sitka ‘

IT IS ORDERED:

That Supreme Court Order No. 9, as previously
revised and amended be further amended as follows:

In Amendment No. 19 to said Order No. 9 of
September 15, 1965, under "First District", in the
column entitled "Location” and following "Yakutat", add
usi:ka"; opposite "Sitka", inttheAcolumm>entitled
“"Salary"”, add '"Open”.

EFFECTIVE DATE: February 24, 1967.

/s/ Buell A. Nesbett

Chief Justice

/s/ John H. Dimond

Associate Justice

/s/ Jay A. Rabinowitz

Associate Justice

Dist.

s8/C Justs

Pres Jdgs

Pres Dist Jdgs
Adm Dir (10)
Cik s/C :



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO. 9 |
Amendment No. 22, 7/1/67,

If IS ORDERED: ‘

That Supreme Court Order No. 9, as previously‘revised
and amended, be further amended to read as follows:

That District Judges and Magistrates be appointed to
serve in the district court for the several judicial dis-
tricts of Alaska and to receive annual compensation as in-

dicated below:

DISTRICT JUDGES

Location : Number
First District:  Juneau

Ketchikan

Sitka

Petersburg-Wrangell

Second District: Nome
Third District: Anchorage
Kodiak

Fourth District: Fairbanks

T N - B R L

. Bethel

The salary for the position of district judge shall be
in accordance with Section 22.15.220 as amended by Chapter
23, Laws of Alaska, 1967. Persons oc&upying these offices
who are admitted to the practice of law in Alaska shall be
paid the maximum of $17,500.00 per year. Those admitted in
other jurisdictions but who have not qualified for admission

to the bar of Alaska will receive $16,500.00 per year and



MAGISTRATES

Location

First District

Haines
Petersburg
Wrangell
Ketchikan
Skagway
Craig
Hoonah
Kake
Yakutat

‘Sitkx

Second District

Kotzebue
Barrow
Candle
.St. Marys
~ Unalakleet
’Bucklahd
V.Emmonak
Gambell
Hooper Bay
Kiana
Noorvik

Point Hope

-2-

non~lawyer judges will be entitled to the minimm of $15,500,00 .

annually provided, however, that the salary of an incumbent
shall not be diminished,.

Annual Sslary

$3,630.00
3,630.00
3,630.00
2,860.00
2,376.00
1,870.00
1,870.00
1,870.00
1,870.00

Open

3,740.00
2,233.00
1,£70.00
1,£70.00
1,£70.00
1,200.00
1,200.00
1,200.00
1,200.00
1,200.00
1,200.00
1,200.00



—

Selawik
Teller.
Wainwright
Wales

Nome
Third District

Palmer
Kenai
Seward
Dillingham
Homer
Cordova
Sand Point
Cold Bay
Glennallen
TaIkeetna
Seldovia
Valdez
Naknek

St. Paul Island

Fourth District

._Bethel

Delta Junction

- Nenana

Fort Yukon
Tok

Aniak
McGrath
Tanana

Galena

0 -
$1,200.00
1,200.00
1,200.00
1,200.00
Open

8,470.00
§,360.00
2,360.00
6,996 .00
6,600.00
5,115.00
4,675.00
3,025.00
3,080.00
3,080.00
2,448 .00
2,448.00
1,870.00
1,200.00

6,600.00
3,520.00
3,520.00
2,530.00
2,44£.00
2,255.00
2,255.00
1,870.00
1,£70.00



‘Rampart ,
Manley Hot Springs
Nulato

North Pole

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 1967,

$1,£70.00
1,£15.00
1,200.00

Unsalaried

s/ Buell A. Nesbett

Chief Justice

s/ Jotm H. Dimond

Associsate Justice

s/ Jay A. Rabinouwitz

DISTRIBUTIONY

8/C Justs

Sup/C Jdgs

Clk S/C (10)

Clks/ct (10)

Dist Jdgs (10)

Mags (10)

Gov (3)

Sec/State (5)
Div/Mines & Mins (10)
Univ/Alaska-Mines (10)
All Members ABA

Adm Dir (30)

All Title Cos (5)

—lm

Associate Justice



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA
ORDER NO, ¢

Amendment Wo, 23, 1/12/6&

Establishing Salary for
Magistrate at Unalaska

IT IS ORDERED:

That Supreme Couri Order No. 9, as previously
revised and awmended, be further amended to read as
follous: - ' ~

In Amendment No. 2?'of July 1, 1267 to said
Order No. ¢, under the title ”MagiSCraCes" and
under "Third District'’, in the colum entitled
"Loéation”‘and foliowing "Talkeetna”, add “Unalaska®;
" opposite '"Unalaska’, in the column eniitled "Salary™,
add: ™1,800.007. '

EFFECTIVE DATE: January 12, 196€.

/57 Buell A, Nesbett

Chief Justice

/s/ John H. Dimond

Assoclate Justice

/s/ Jay A. Rabinowitc

Associate Justice
Distribution:

S/C Justs .

Pres Sup/Ct Jdgs
Pres Dist/Jdgs
Adm Dir-
Dept/Adm



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA
‘ ORDER NO. 9

Amendment No. 24, 4/25/68
Establishing Office of
Magistrate at Amchitka

and Fixing Salary

IT IS ORDERED:

That Supreme Court Ord;: No. 9,Vas previously
revised and amended, Se further amended to rvead as
follows: A

In Amendment No. 22 of July 1, 1967'to said Order
No. 9, under the title “Magistratés" and under "'Third
District"”, in the column entitled ''Location" and
following "St. Paul Island", add: ‘“Amchitka"; opposite
"Amchitka', in the column entitled "Salary", add:
'$1,200.00". .

CEFFECTIVE DATE: April 25, 1968.

s/ Buell A. Nesbett
Chier Justice -

s/ John H. Dimond
Associate Justice

s/ Jay A. Rabinowitz
; s550Clate ustice

DISTRIBUTION:

. 5/C Justs ‘
Pres Sup/Ct Jdgs
Pres Dist/Jdgs
Adm Dir
Dept/Adm



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA
CRDEE HC, 9 .

ﬁmégéﬁentt ‘o, 25, 6)15/69

iRevision of ragistr
Schedule :

_;Il;zs ORDERED"““

SLA 1069, g«antirg_j“

That in accordance with Chapter 101

MAGLSTRAT"S' 

First District |

ggsazieg-

Craig
Beines _ ’ )
Kake - 2,095.00
Petersburg o i S ;‘§,065;§§H';‘ )
:Skagway ; R ‘ 2,661.00
Yakutat I . ST 2,055.00. -
. Secoﬁéihiétrict' .
" Barrow - w T
?bwgﬁEkiéﬁdiv ’
ummonak - ‘ “‘1,3§§.90
Gembell - o 7 1,345.00
ﬁooper Bey 1,335.06
{tana : , ) 1,345.00
Kotzebue . S %“, &5&15560&?
woorvik : o f B i -,JHS 08;;
Pt Eope o - -,335 OOtJ’A
St. lerys . A 2,095.?0
Teller - 1,345.00

Unalsklee 2,095.00



Wainwrighﬁ

Wales

Amchitka
Cold Bey
Cordoﬁa. )
Dillingham_:
Glennallen.
Hoﬁeﬁ |
Kenal

aknek
" Palmer
© 8t. Paul Island
- Sand FPoint
Seldovia
Seward
Unaleske
Valdez

Fourtn Diztrict

Third District

Aniak

Delta Juncilon

Galena

EFFESCTIVE DATE: July 18, 1959

.
[
/i

‘/

-

s a Al
o o L rer T

1,345.00
1,345.00

" 31,345.00
°3,390.00
5,730.00
7,315.00
3,450.00

© 7,790.00

©12,040.00
2,095.00
10,840.00
1,345.00
5,235.00
2,743.00
5,865.00
2,015.00
2,743.00

$2,525.00
3,346.00

S3

L1

GO

ny

2

n
-
(&)
D
Ut
[
o

3

[¥3)
i
.

fo
<O

Y
w
A o
2
\%a
3
2

L
w
Yy
Ir
<
)
Lo

)]

]
9]
A%
(o]
]

[
w
(9]
(Yol
(94
«
o




._/s/-Jobn E. Dimond -
.  Associate Justice

) /s/ Jay A, Rabinow1uz
- Associate Justice.

/s/ Georgze F, Boney SR

. hssociate Justice

Dy

/s/ Roger G. Connor
. ﬁssoc¢aue Justice

DI QTRIBUTION :

.8/C Justs -
‘Pres Sup/Ct Jdgs .
Pres Dist/Jdgs
Adm Dir

Dept/Aém



Bl

THEE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA
ORDZR NO. 9

S

Amendment No. z6, &/ /69
Amendment of Magiétrate
Selary Schedule to
Include Ketchikan ~
First District
IT IS ORDERED:
That the Amendment No. 25 to Supreme Court QOrder Yo. 9
be zmended as rollowS'
Under the title 'MAGISTRATES - First District",
under "Location" add the name’ ”"etchxkan , and
‘under "Annual Sélary" add:ﬁ3,203.00”.
The effective date of.this salary incfeaserto bz
the same'daté as Order No, 9 Amendment No. 25, July 16, 196S. .

DATED: September‘ggrﬂ', 1969,

Dot <. \”«»v;

Bciting Fn; el Jusgtive
" ()ﬁuadlzf56?44£3/'¢W'3ﬂf\
. ’ Zi;bziﬁ*e Justice ;

AssOciate Justice /

/ ) . N
P ,/ . P A

. ’Assoc; te Justgce




THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA
ORDER NO. 9
Amendment No. 27, 12/ /69
Amendment of Magistrate

Salary Schedule to Include
Sitka = First District

IT IS ORDERED:
Amendment No. 25 to Supreme‘Court Drder No. 9, as
previously amended, is further amended és follows:
Under the title "MAGISTRATES =~ First Distriect”,
under "Location” add the namé "gitka'", and
under “Annual Salary" add "3,203.00".

Dated: December , 1969.

Acting Chief Justice

Associate-Justice

Associate Justice

»

Associate Justice

DISTRIBUTION:

S/C Just A
Pres Sup/Ct Jdgs
~ Pres Dist/Judgs
Adm Dir

S/C Clerk
Dept/Adm



THZ SUPRIHE COURT OF THz STATE COF ALASKA

ORDER NO., 9

Amendiment No. 28, 1Z/15/&S

'i36 O::lce o&
ce at Kodie
g SclaAy

IT IS ORDERED:
That the, Axmendment No. 25 to Supreme~Court Crier No. 9
as previously amenced, be further emended as follows:

pDistriet”, under “Locztion', add t=

)
{©
3

"Rodizak!, zné under YAnnual Salary’ add *'3,203.00%.

EFFECTIVE DATE: December 15, 1959.

S f .
Acerpng Chaier Justice




e

THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

Amendment Wo. 29, 2/ /70

Creasting the Position of

Magistrate at Mekoryuk

IT IS ORDERED: i

That the Amendment No. 25 to Supreme Coﬁrt Order No. 9

as previously amended, beg further amended as follows:
Under the title ""MAGISTRATES - Fourth District”,

- under "Location', add the name "Mekoryuk', and .

under "Annual Salary" add "Opean'.

EFFECTIVE DATE: - ~February s 1970,

C}' 3 = va'Vﬁ¢$L *

R

Qgting Chief Justice
- :

Assoclate Justice

Agsoclate Justice

Assoclate Justice

DISTRIDUTION

8/C Justs

Pres Sup/Ct Jdgs
Pres Dist/Jdgs
Adm Dix
Dept/Adm



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO, S

Amendment No, 30,
August 1, 1970
Changing Salary for
Magistrate at Kodiak

IT IS ORDERED:

That Supreme Court Order No. 9, as previocusly

amended, be further amended as follows:

Under "Magistrate -~ Third District", under
"Annual Salary", opposite "Rodiak', delete '$3,203.00" and
substitute therefor '$10,000.00",

Effective Date: August 1, 1970

" /s/George F. Boney

Chief Justice

/s/John ¥, Dimond

Assoclate Justice

/s/Jay &. Rabinowitz

Associate Justice

/s/Rozer G. Connor

Associrate Juscice
STRIEUTICS .

PRSI o S et

3R WO

ey o

P ———



o] [t [»]
=29 ot (Y] Lt bd
- 43 -~
(o1 [ o o (] 4
-7 o] 1 ad a [ [} (e < [wp] < Lo} < Co (] Low} Lo < L]
[ © $-1 o] 5] ol O QD O 0 0 0 O O [ TR oo B b
P [0} ) K ol P i “ . - * . . . . . . » ] .
S <] e L9 1 (e} =l W L) ! wy ! D Yy \D i L o) ol
[ Q) - G el . o [T o) [aM] [#)) o e [ (3N o~ [ N [
ol od < L i 11 [J] . - [Q\] (18] o (3 [32] o~ o [1a] 18] o o o [N
B 3 i~ P ] i ! L) “ " - ~ " " " -~ ~ -~ - "~
7] P [ [ > 3 3 o vy N N o~ wy o 18] (oM wy [a o
44 — -t 4 ) b L Lo
-~ () o] 5] G ] -
-l < 43 jod o B ] <
oy 8 el - o] o0
at [ 5 i 151
s [ B o
o} ~ o 2] b
e 44 o [t b [y &)
O [ o [ = o
EN] -t s -l
3 a0 Mo U oM @
(9] ot bei @y W i W
B ol o 2 [ [ 42
" WS L] o ed P 43 G
o owl [w P TR VAN & IR B o] (9] ot
w et [CHE ] - g U4 el 1
{= D Q £ . rel 43 ¢ -y 4.3
< R Q R ®) Q [ 72 . 12 i
4 joiy Lat (3] (&) [/ ot
£ @ o orst fan
34 2 Y] 4] m i ]
w owoa s 8 o
= g 9 o 5 Ix] o
e MO e bt [5] &)
Lo} o (o] & o i - o
8] (e nJ G 3 ot 9
o S i = oy 6]
3 (o N ¥4 @4 iy 4.4
) [P FT~
i [ Lo} LA N ] 2 .
[} L2 0
(9 s 54 &5 ’
(&) O [ B O = o [+h]
5] Z 8wl oW v < M
] 4] $ Ex 3 o o V]
. 7] @ b 3 [ B ] o] . ~4 =R ARG o
.e st (5] [n 9 e} 1 [od el 0 ! .t [ %3] [+ & &)
o} G o W, o L o U W £ (ST R R O e
[ [} B VS gl Qe ) o a (S [T ]2 B |-
o' (o M DR «/ I (6] &) [t ot (%] A4 L - d +d [1+] RS =1 (¢}
[ I~ Q ~ 0 >~ W Q 3] Q Q ] W} [d} @ e [ [ 2
= |~ %) ] &) o Lo} o o) B nA AN =¥ wy W > [ SO A
£3 Lal [} - (o
(@] [ I o)
= N ¢ 44
93] Bl [ 5]
-t W e o .t
Kl o [ a%e}
(= [ = = «
i &3 ] w £

<
<
1=t
©
o

o




ST
A5«

ol okt

I

-
R

Join

e

e

a0 o o

[ (e} > Oy (] [on] (e} (9] [ TR W | < (] [ [ [ (] <& (@] (%] [ D] [ [eh] (o] v
o [ P <O D o) o O [0} < Q [ € [ [ o L O (o] () O (90 (o] (] L) (eI A4 [ B Y
- - . - » 3 - . - . - - . » - . - - - » » - - . . - - » - - -
P I o I B S UL %> SRR o5 TR o RS S S R 5: S +o SR € SRR we B SR SO <o B LS [T S A S ¥ T T vt S B S
o N o N (S RUEY 2SR SR T S N o TR0 B o T T /AN & UG W v I s T ) IS T T TR = S ~ Y S S
NN N N N P Vo S Y U S T B S A S v T e L " TR AN R M e NN N O N N U
Ly - -~ 3 ~ », - ”» ~ ~ " n " - - " L L] " - - - "~ L - ~ -~ “ Ly -“
&N N N N PRI+ T LS S o B A N B S L s DU o B v B SUNE - N NN N NN ey N
E%S . . - = -t ~—t
’
&3
19 &3
3 wt
ol -t
He] i3
W] w
) ord
e ]
)
K -
i 443
81 1
aed o %]
L o] 4]
o] C o
- ot
e | 1 .
. @ (o] [ ;
! a0l (45} -
w 44 -
& a3 i~ o i~ &3 [ 23 -
[ B o 3} b i Q ' e
.o W et —oe W ] R v L
. et et o [ [ (S I b O el o w e by S
W24 “ US4 | o [ 9] A 4 ] W [aM g ] Q)] 1] o (¥ AT
e V] (% = ® o) vy O o T et [ ) @y [*} . 5 5} R =z @ o 9] o
e e [~ (U] S U e £ a 6 et = = v B v @ el T [ I B S W 8 [ 5
e [ I B [ el (5] & o L e . o e I @ el el [ B = et oo
[CRE [«} [0} [ H O Q = e @] o) 8} G [ i [O T 7] [ G o 0] 3 [0} [o) 2 B SRR
S/ =T o T RS S T & T SR G R T =T < I 7 T % S 7 B 76 I < S < < M LM o O N L



Nenana ' : . 5,221.00

Nulato | ©2,221.00
Rampart . o ‘ ' _ 2,221.00
Tanana o o 'M : 2,221.00.
Tok. . o 4,361.00

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 16, 1570

Chief Justiée

(jhrfk_\..LQ' t){;-;JL -

_ Asngiate Justice _

C 414'6;'62:2/&114uﬂvbaé
A@ y—“‘ Justice

/127¢3%fé%, (:;ru¢4¢~w/“

Liesoctiate Justice

-xhﬂ—’/}zﬂ(:??(i::éfi:;if:;s<;,é

Asz§b»aue Justice

DISTRIBUTION

S/C Justs

clk s/c

Pres Sup/Ct. -Jdgs
Pres Dlst/Judos
Adm Dir

Dep/Adm



i THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF, ALASKA

- f‘ - i -k PR
R
: i g
; .
: i
. N
E
[ zt

,
L it
FIRCN

',OMERNOﬂQ_. S

1

“- i - Amendment No. 32,
=07 Qctober 12, 1970
. Changing -Salary for
.. = Magistrate at Nome

i
., IT IS ORDERED:
. «,Q¥ .. That Supreme Court’ Order No. 9, as pfe&iously‘
amended be further amended as. follows , R
.,{{ . !. -
%- Under "Magzstrate - Second .District', pnéer
"Annual Salary",'opp051te "Nome", delete "Open" and '
substltute _therefor "$13 000.00". :
- ;‘.i ",-x ’ I L :
S ‘ Effective'natef’ Octobéf 16, 1970

'DISTRIBUTION

- 8/C Justs
Clk S/C

Pres Sup/Ct. Jdgs

Pres- Dlst/Judgs
Adm Dir
Dep/Adn

fﬁﬁ%~

Chlef %ﬁstlce

L?fz%’»e £ /’ ﬂ

Assoczate Justice

“ iwz )’c

4 “D«ww&

A&ﬁoc1ate Justice

Py

/ﬁywr% Coww.,m

Assocfjate Justlce

Q,M Qo J/)ww mw‘f?

Zi)fkjate Justice

¥iled and ent e—ﬁlt\iﬁ\'?‘g@ '
SUTHINE CCUWT of he Shule of Alasks
a’ I‘{' chPKIEW‘ S Cdt&

A w4 ot 4 2

.73}’ M%‘M—_wm- Depaty




THE SUPREME CQURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA
ORDER NO. 8
Amendment No. 33,
January 11, 1972

Changing Salary for
Magistrate at Barrow

" IT IS ORDERED:

That effective Fébruary l; 1972,.the Magistrate's
position at Barrow}'Alaska,'Second Judiciai District,
receive compensation in the amount of $15,000 per annum.

Dated January 11, 1872.

s/ George F. Boney

Chief Justice

s/ Jay A. Rabinowitz

Associate Justice

s/ Roger G. Connor

Associate Justice

s/ Robert C. Erwin

Assoclate Justice

DISTRIBUTION:

S/C Just.

Sup/Ct Judgs

Dist. Jdgs

Mags

Clks/Ct

Trans/Supr

" Law Librarian

Probate Masters

Adm Dir

All Members ABA A
. Gov . .
Lt/Gov

Dept/Law

Leg/Council

Pub Def Agency

Dept/ Pub Safety

Alaska Légal Services



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO.

By direction of the court

9

Amendment No. 34, 6/21/72

Creating New Magistrate
Positions (One Each at
Juneau, Fairbanks and
Anchorage. :

,.It Is ORDERED:

That Supreme Court Order No. 9, as previously

revised and amended, be further amended to authorize

the appointment of one additional magistrate each at

Juneau, Fairbanks and Anchorage.

EFFECTIVE DATE: June

21,

1872.

DISTRIBUTION:

§/C Just
Sup/Ct Jdgs
"Dist Jdgs

Mags

Clks/Ct
Trans/Supr

Law Librarian
Probate Masters
Adm Dir

- All Members ABA
Gov

Lt/Gov
Dept/Law
Leg/Council

Pub Def Agency
Dept/Pub Safety
Alaska Legal Sorv1ces

AUH 2% 172

5072

.“':.»:’.'\-‘ reoed

- . &7 Adeakm
O~m fex %i\cyﬂj iw-

Drpaty



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA R F CE 1y ED

ORDER NO. 9
: Alg 1
A6 1619
Amendment No. 35 7,’205‘513;1190f ‘!f!lsti
s * ’ cbmfofgtce

Creating New Magistrate Position
at Pelican, Alaska

By direction of the Court, It Is CORDERED: ~

That Supreme Court Order No. 9, as previocusly
revised and amended, be further amended to authorize the
appointment of a magistrate in the First Judicial District

at Pelican, Alaska.

EFFECTIVE DATE ‘%&M

JOSEPHINE M. MCPHETRES
. CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

. By: “
Deputy Clerk

DISTRIBUTION:

"8/C Just

Sup/Ct Jdgs

Dist Jdgs

Mags

Clks/Ct

Trans/Supr

-Law Librarian

Probate Masters

Adm Dir

All Members ABA

Gov

Lt/Gov - . .
Dept/Law -
Leg/Council :

Pub Def Agency

Dept/Pub Safety

Alaska Legal Services



——

THE JPREME COURT.OF THE STATE . ALASKA

IT IS ORDERED:

ORDER NO, 9
Amendment No. 36, 2/28/73

Creating the Position of
Magistrate at Angoon

That the Amendment No. 25 to Supreme Court Order No., 9

as previously amended, be further amended as follows:

Under the title "MAGISTRATES - Pirst District",

under "Location" add the name "Angoon", and

under "Annual Salary" add "Open”.

DATEDRFebruary 3_,'1973.

DISTRIBUTION:
8/C Just,
Sup/Ct Judgs
Dist. Jdgs

Mags

Clks/Ct
Trans/Supr

Law Librarian
Probate Masters
Adm Dir

All Members ABA -

" Gov

Lt/Gov

Dept/Law

Leg/Council

Pub Def Agency
Dept/Pub. Safety
Alaska Legal Services

*

1ef Justice

MW@W

Justice

@Q@M

Justice

Xl e Justlce //T iﬁ*ﬁad Q“Lirjkj
\\ o E///“ }

.....

é é Justice



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

GRDER NO. 9-

Amendment NO. =S,

Aoril 17, 1873

Changing Salariesz for various
Full 7Time Magistrate positions.

ZT IS ORDERED:

‘ {1) That effective April 16, 1973, the following
locations are considered full-time magistréte positions.and
the magistrates serving in these locations shall receive

annual compensation as indicated:

Haines $15,500
'Bafrow 15,500
Kotzebue 15,500
Glennallen - 15,500
Kenal 20,000
Palmer ‘ ) 18,000
Seward | - - 15,500
Valdéz 15,500
Tok 15,500

{2) A pagistrate, while holding office in any of
the above-enumerated full-time magistrate positions, may not
practice law, nor engage in the conduct of any other profession,
vocation brAﬁuéiness for profit orﬂcompensation, which conduct
would interfere‘with his performance of his judicial duties,
nor may he hold office in a political party or hold'aﬂy otHer
office or position of profit under the United States, the

state or its political subdivisions.



o,

Orer No. S, Amendment No. 24, April 17, 1u/3

A "

{3} In regard to the full~time magistrate positions
provided for in paragraph (1) of this Oxder. no magistrate
will be entitled to receive the increased annual compensation

herein authorized until William R. Nix, Maglst rate Supervisor,

Q

srtifies to the Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Alaska
that the ?articular‘magistrate possesses all necessary qualifications
to £ulfill the duties of a full-time magistrate
(41 Thig Order is specifically made subject to
revision upon recommendation from the Supreme Court of Alaska's
 advisory Committee on Magistrates and final éction thereon by
the Supreme Ccnrt of Alaska.

DATED: Aprll 17, 1973.

S |
:.GJ‘N"’%QW-GJ)
Chief Justide

-

G

Lo

N
JJ
e Gt

f . ¥ Jﬁsu;ce

w,:' <.
C;/}‘ Justice

“‘S~ =
g” wﬁaﬂ?ﬁ &
D ribution: ;'3 lce

Justs

/% Jdgs

t Jdgs

s .

s/Ct
ns/Suver

Librarian

LWate Magtars

Dir

Memoars ABA



[

IT IS ORDERED:

THE

.

S~

>JPREME COURT OF THE STATE

Order No. 9

. ALASKA

Amendment No. 38,
Revision of Magistrate
Salary Schedule,

/1774

The Magistrate Salary Schedule adopted in Supreme Court Order

No. 9, as previously revised and amended, is revised as follows:

Location:
Angoon
Craig
ilaines
noonah
Kake
Pelican

Petersburg

'Sitka,

‘Skagway

Yakutat.

Locétion:'
Barrow
Buckland
Eﬁhonak

Gambell

Hooper Bay

Kiana

Kotzebue

Noorvik

‘Point Hope

MAGISTRATES

First Distfict N

Second District

z

Annual Salary:

$ 5,483
5,483
'7,639
5,483
5,483
5,483
17,639
5,483
5,483

5,483

Annual

Salary:

$17,639

5,483

5,483

5,483
5,483
5,483

17,639
5,483

5,483




ARY

I,ocation:
s

St. Marys
SOVOOIga

selawik

Teller

Unalakleet ( .
Wainwright

Waies

Mt., village .

Location:
Anchorage
Cold Bay
Cordova
Dillingham
Glennallen
Homer
Kenail
_ Kodiak
Naknek'
Palmer

st. Paul’
Sand Point
Seldovia
Seward
_Una}aska
valdez

whittier

Location:
Aniak
Cantwell

pelta Junction

Third District

Fourth District

Annual Salary

$ 5,483
5,483
5,483
5,483
5,483
5,483
5,483

5,483

Annual Salary:

$25,036
5,483
12,490
12,490
17,639
12,490
22,760
12,490
5,483
20,484
5,483
8,535
5,483
17,639
5,483
17,639

5,483

Annual Salary:

5,483
5,483

17,639

-




—

-

‘Lecation: : ' - Annual Salary

Ft. Yukon : ’ S 5,483
Galena - ' 5,483
Manley Hot Springs ) © 5,483
McGrath . ‘ 5,483
Mekoryuk - . V 5,483
Nenana _ 8,535
Nulato ' 5,483
Nunapitchuk ' X ‘ | 5,483
Rampart . 5,483
Tanana A ’ ) 5,483
Tok : ~ 17,639

Tununak ’ ' ‘ 5,483

EFFECTIVE DATE: Nunc pro tunc as of qFly 1, 1974,

DATED: Scplember 18, 1974,

MM i
0 / iof Justice

— Justlce

Distribution:

S/C Jdustices - /
Sup/Ct Judges l;'<i
pist/Ct Judges . _ M4/

Justice

Maglstrates
Mag/Supr
Clks/Ct

f.aw Librarian
Probate Masters
Adm/Dir

A1l Members ABA
Gov

Dep/Law

Legs Affairs
Pub Def Agency
Dept Pub Saflety
Alaska Legal Serv




IT IS ORDERED:

H . 1

\‘ o v
THE SUPREME COURT OF 7THE STATE OF ALASKA
Order No. 9 .
Amendment Ho. 39, 8/16/74

Revision of Magistrate
Salary Schedule.

The Magistrate Salary Schedule adopted in Supreme Court Order

No. 9, as previous;y rgvised and amended, is revised as follows:

Location: .
Angoon
Craig.
Haines

Hocnah

Kake

Pélican
Petersburg
Sitka
Skagway

Yakutat

Location:
Barrow
Buckland
Emmonak
(3ambell
Hooper Bay
Kiana
Kotzebue
Noorvik
Point Hope

St. Marys

.MAGISTRATES

- - First District

Annual Salary:

$ 5,702
5,702
18,345
5,702
5,702
5,702
18,345
5,702
5,702

5,702

Soecond District

Annual Salary:

$18,345
5,702
5,792
5,702
5,702
5,702

18,345




L

Location:

Savoongya
Sclawik
Teller
Unalakleet
Wainwright
Wales

Mt. Village

Location:
Anchoraye
Cold Bay
Cordova
Dillingham

Giennallen

Homer

Kenai
Kodiak
ﬁaknék
Palmer

St. Paul
Sand Poinf
Seldovia
Seward
Unalaska
valdez

Whittier

Location:
Aniak

Cantwell

Delta Junction

Third District

Fourth District

Annual Salary:

$ 5,702
5,702
5,702
5,702
5,702
5,702

5,702

Annual Salary:
$ 26,037 |
5,702
12,990
12,990
18, 345
12,990
23,670
12,990
5,702
21,303
5,702
8,876
5,702
18,345
. 5,702
18,345

5,702

Annual Salary:

$ 5,702
5,702

18,345




R

.t

Tocation: g A Annual Salary:

Ft. Yukon - $ 5,702
Galena ' 5,702
Manley lot Springs ' 5,702
McGrath - 5,702
Mekoryuk : ’ 5,702
Nenana 8,876
Nulato | A ) . 5,702
Nunapitchuk ’ 5,702
Rampart ~ ‘ 5,702
Tanana : " ) 5,702
Tok o 18,345
Tununak ’ - 5,702

EFFECTIVE DATE: Nunc pro tunc as of August 16, 1974.

DATED: September 18, 1974.

DL

Mfw
U / ief Justice )

Justice

stribution:

5/¢ Juatices ci:>\“4§b4>{// (/?7

Sup/Ch Julges Justice

Mot /CL Judges

Maplstrates . . . B

Mag/Supr e = :
Clks/Ct M///‘?W
Law Librarian- ) (. Justice
Probate Masters

Adm/Dir

411 Members ABA

Gov

Dep/Law

Legs. Affairs

Pub Def Agency
pDept Pub Safety
Alaska Legal Serv




THE SUPRE.. COURT OF THE STATE OF AL. A
ORDER NO. 9

Amendment No. 40, 2/16/75
Revision of Magistrate
Salary Schedule.

IT IS ORDERED: "

The salary for each magistrate location listed in
Amendment No. 39 to Supreme Court Order Ho. 9 is increased
by four per cent in acéoréaﬁce with AS 22.15.220(b) and
AS 39.27.015(d).

~

EFFECTIVE DATE: HNunc pro tunc as of February 16, 1975.

DATED: March 11, 1975
ChieF Justice 7
7 -V Justice
é::j Justice
bt & Divel
(} Justice
Justice
Distribution:
sc/Justices,
Sup/Ct Judges
Dist/Judges
Magistrates
Mag/Supr
Clks/Ct

Law Librarian
Probate Masters
Adm/Dir

All Members ABA
Gov

Dep/Law
Legs/aAffrs

Pub Def Agency .
Dep Pub Safety
Alaska Legal Serv



THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

IT IS ORDERED:

ORDER NO. 9

Amendment No. 41, 1/1/75
Revision of Magistrate
Salary Schedule.

The salary for each magistrate location listed in Amendment

No. 39 to Supreme Court Order No. 9 is increased by nine per cent

in accordance with AS 22.15.220(b).

EFFECTIVE DATE: Nunc pro tunc as of January 1, 1975.

Dated: JUN 25 1975

Distribution:

Justices & Judges
Administrative Dlrector
Magistrates

Magistrate Supervisor

¢ /[w&ws!

xef Justice

/@%fﬁ&—-—m—

Tustice

@@/m

Justice

’Justice ‘\\\

RECE! IVED
i 20W00

Office of Cldef Justice
:uprﬁme Cowt Gf Al‘lS}\a





